File No. 181136

FORM SFEC-126:
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL
(S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126)

City Elective Officer Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of City elective officer(s):
Members, Board of Supervisors

City elective office(s) held:
Members, Board of Supervisors

Contractor Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of contractor: Kennedy/Jenks Consultants (CS-879.C)

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor’s board of directors; (2) the contractor’s chief executive officer, chief
Jinancial officer and chief operating officer, (3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor; (4)
any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use

additional pages as necessary.

Items 1 & 2:

Keith A. London Director, President, CEO,
Laura Kennedy Director, Vice President, COO IEBU
Gary M. Carlton Director, Vice President

Joe Wojslaw Director, Vice President
Joshua Sales Director, Vice President
Dawn Taffler Director, Vice President
Raymond F. Messer Director

Paul Brown Director

Laurie Bishop CFO

Harold Glaser COO WIBU, Vice President

Item 3: No person owns 20% or more.

Item 4: Subcontactors: )
Balance Hydrologics

BASELINE Environmental Consulting
CADNET (LBE)

CDM Smith

Chaudhary Associates, Inc.

CHS Consulting (LBE)

CM Pros (LBE)

Curtis & Tompkins

Davis & Associates (LBE)

Degenkolb

Environment Water Management
Exponent '

Flow Science

Fugro West

G&E Engineering

GEI Engineering

Geotechnical Consultants, Inc. (LBE)
HJW GeoSpatial, Inc.

Inspection Services, Inc.

Jacobs Associates

Luhdorff & Scalmanini Consulting Engineers
Michael Willis Architects

Saylor Consulting Group (LBE)

SCA Environmental (LBE)

Schiff Associates

SRT Consultants (LBE)

Stillwater Sciences

Ci\Users\lwong\AppData\Roaming\L5\Temp\0d3e3d9f-7461-4d53-befd-ba8480fb7ad6.doc



File No. 181136

STRUCTUS, Inc. (LBE)
Subtronic

TRA Environmental
Trussell Technologies
William Lettis & Associates
Wilson, Thrig & Associates
Winzler & Kelly

YEI Engineers

Ttem 5: None

Contractor address: 303 Second Street, Suite 300 South, San Francisco, CA 94107

Date that contract was approved: Original Contract: 9 October 2007 | Amount of contract: Current: $18,500,000

Amendment 5: $3,500,000
Amendment No.5 - 12/11/18 Total: $22,000,000

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved: Engineering Project Design Services

Comments: None

This contract was approved by (check applicable):
O the City elective officer(s) identified on this form

M a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves San Francisco Board of Supervisors
Print Name of Board

[0 the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority Board,

Parking Authority, Relocation Appeals Board, and Local Workforce Investment Board) on which an appointee of the City
elective officer(s) identified on this form sits

Print Name of Board
Filer Information (Please print clearly.)
Name of filer: Contact telephone number:
Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board (415)554-5184
Address: E-mail:
City Hall, Room 244, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Pl., San Francisco, CA 94102 | Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org

Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer) Date Signed
?@ji?"{i
Sigrfture of Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk) ! Date Signed

C:\Users\lwong\AppData\Roaming\LS\Temp\Od3e3d9f—746 1-4d53-befd-ba84801fb7ad6.doc



